

## A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL February 26, 2024

7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. 2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re: 2024-O-01 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA, 1998, AS REVISED, AND THE ZONING MAP AS REVISED, ATTACHED THERETO AS A PART THEREOF, BY ZONING TO C-2 HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL DISTRICT FROM C-1 NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL DISTRICT TEN PARCELS LOCATED ON THE SOUTHWESTERN BLOCK AT 8<sup>th</sup> STREET AND 8<sup>th</sup> AVENUE, BETWEEN 7<sup>th</sup> STREET AND 8<sup>th</sup> STREET AND 8<sup>th</sup> AVENUE AND 8<sup>1/2</sup> ALLEY

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PZ)

- 6. **Public Hearing re:** Ordinance 2024-O-2
- 6a. **2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-2 ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE REPEAL OF ARTICLE 930 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON TO DISSOLVE THE HUNTINGTON WATER QUALITY BOARD AND FACILITATE THE MERGER OF THE HUNTINGTON STORMWATER UTILITY INTO THE HUNTINGTON SANITARY BOARD UPON RECEIPT OF CERTAIN APPROVALS AND CONSENTS REQUIRED THEREFOR

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

- 7. **Public Hearing re:** Ordinance 2024-O-3
- 7a. **2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-3 ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT AND MODIFICATION OF ARTICLE 169 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON TO MERGE THE HUNTINGTON STORMWATER UTILITY INTO THE HUNTINGTON SANITARY BOARD UPON RECEIPT OF CERTAIN APPROVALS AND CONSENTS REQUIRED THEREFOR

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

- 8. **Public Hearing re:** Ordinance 2024-O-4
- 8a. **2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-4 ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT AND MODIFICATION OF ARTICLES 935, 969 AND 970 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON TO MERGE THE HUNTINGTON STORMWATER UTILITY INTO THE HUNTINGTON SANITARY BOARD UPON RECEIPT OF APPROVALS AND CONSENTS REQUIRED THEREFOR

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

9. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re: 2024-O-05 –SEWER USAGE ORDINANCE

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

10. **1**<sup>st</sup> **Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-06 – AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO PURCHASE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1621 TENTH AVENUE AS PART OF THE HAL GREER BOULEVARD CORRIDOR RENOVATION PROJECT

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

11. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-09 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BOARD OF BALLOT COMMISSIONERS AND SETTING THEIR COMPENSATION

Sponsored by: assigned at Work Session

12. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-05 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT THE CONDITIONS OF A HEALTH RESOURCES AND SERVICES ADMINISTRATION GRANT ON BEHALF OF THE HUNTINGTON CITY MISSION

Co-sponsored by: Council Members Rumbaugh and Bowen (AF)

13. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-06 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT THE CONDITIONS OF A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE GRANT

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

14. **Resolution re:** 2024-O-07 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE BROWNFIELDS ASSESSMENT GRANT

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

15. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-08 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF BRUCE B. FELDER TO THE CABELL-HUNTINGTON BOARD OF HEALTH

Sponsored by Councilman Bob Bailey (PER)

16. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-10 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE HUNTINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT WITH PRACTICE AND DUTY AMMUNITION

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

17. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-11 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF MARK BATES TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilman Tyler Bowen (PER)

18. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-12 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF JOHN STEPHENS TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilman Tyler Bowen (PER)

19. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-13 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF DURON JACKSON TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (PER)

20. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-15 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE HUNTINGTON BROADBAND BOARD AND THUNDERCLOUD, INC FOR THE INSTALLATION OF FIBER-OPTIC CABLE IN CERTAIN AREAS WITHIN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: *sponsor assigned pending committee action (AF)* 

- 21. Good & Welfare
- 22. Adjournment